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BAZHIRIE Trade-related Services

Trading Tariff Fee

RACHE REEHEZ 0.05% (BARWE B 50 55)

Brokerage Commission 0.03% on transaction amount (Min. Charge HK$50 per transaction)
BURFEIZERR TSN 0.13% (A2 1787ME 1 6RHH)

Stamp Duty 0.1% of transaction amount (Rounded up to the nearest dollar)
XHHE REETAHE, RXEHZ 0.0027%

Transaction Levy SFC transaction levy of transaction amount 0.0027%

& BRERZ AR, BIZEHEZ 0.005%

Trading Fee SEHK trading fee of transaction amount 0.005%

hREREH 0.002% (BRI &MY 50 / BEKEER 500 )

CCASS Fee 0.002% of transaction amount (Minimum HKS5, Maximum HK$500)
XEESRERE BHKEBE 150

HK$15 for each transaction

IR RIB R 3 WL BRFE Scrip Handling and Settlement-related Services

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty

FAEBVBREER HRBR/ SRETALIRER 5T

Physical Scrip Deposit Fee per certificate/ for each transfer deed
RNEKEH BT 6 T(BFERERMUEMEY 50 )
Physical Scrip Withdrawal Fee HK$6 per board lot (Min charge HKD50 per stock)
ETERRADE HREE/ FRETAEE 5T

HKS$5 per certificate/ for each transfer deed

X AER (BRARELRLEE)

Settlement Instruction (SI) (Transfer out of shares)

SFEK 6 T(RMLKEM®Y 50 T / B EMEY 500 )
HKS$6 per board lot (Minimum HK$50, Maximum HK$500)

BHEEXXRT ()

Investor Settlement Instruction Fee (1SI)

TR RIRTEEEE 5T
HKS5 per transaction

Stock Segregated Account (with CCASS Statement)
Service Fee

BEEEH &
Custodian Fee Free of Charge
BprF O sk B ERWE 240 U; REEREKEME 107G

HK$240 Per Year, plus Transaction Fee HK$10 Per Stock Transfer Instruction

o ] e M A
Compulsory Share Buy-back Fee (Default Fee)

AW HTERN 0.5% (&AW E#% 100,000 Jo)

0.5% on market value of settlement date (maximum HK$100,000)

KIBABRIER 21TEN Nominee

Services and Corporate Activities

Collection fee of Bonus Issue

BEE S & (R E S H) GFHEE 1571

Scrip Fee (Book Close) HK$1.5 per board lot
RBEREBERUABRRE & IR ESBZ 0.2%51E (RICHEEE 20 1)
Collection Fee of Cash Dividend or Scrip Dividend 0.2% on dividend payment (minimum HK$10)
RIAL B & SHEEREY 20 T

HK$20 for each transaction

KRG EBBIREE/TEERERBE
Callable bull/bear contracts residual value/
Exercising covered warrants

SRR &MY 100 T
HK$100 per application

Excess subscription for Rights Issue

TR R SHEEHMEY 100 T
Warrant Exercise Fee HK$100 per application
RETHERRER BT 100
Subscription for Rights Issue HK$10 per board lot

B RIMERE & FTHEE 100

HK$10 per board lot
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Privatization/ Share offer

BEKERM. 564, AFBEREE 5
Share Split/ Consolidation/ Voting Waived
AFRE N BESE SFHYE 10T

HK$10 per board lot

Redemption Fee of Hong Kong Government Bond

TER O B A0 R P B A B BREY 10 6, BEKEEYE 50T

Transfer of share ownership with share registrar HK$10 Per share Scrip (minimum HK$50)

3R BB R SRR 2 BRI 800 T, AWME—HIEY 200
Handling of Unclaimed Benefits Entitlement HKS$800 for Initial Claim, HK$200 for Each Subsequent Claim
BUR A& 35 Fg |1 BHEKEBE 60 U

HK$60 per application

IR FPESBRAE 1PO Subscription Services

IPO Subscription Handling Fee (Grey Market Price)

REFRFEE (RPREERF) W% 50 T
IPO Subscription Handling Fee (via CCASS) HK$50
WP R FEE (ER) R & Z0.03% (B AR E MY 100 )

0.03% on transaction amount (Min. charge HK$100 per transaction)

MIPO Subscription Financing Interest

REF R THEE (BFER) W% 100
MIPO Subscription Handling Fee (Margin Finance) HK$100
R IR 1R B R B W & B 7 35 0 R T e

According to prevailing market rate

H{t1BR S BR#E Other Account Services

Re-print Daily/ Monthly Statement

BHEDOASE H AW 100 50

Mail Statement HK$100 per month
BEFHAZRE RE

E-Statement Free of Charge
AEFORB & Ha

Dormant Account Fee Waived

ENH&R/ ARH a. H3EHLATAERER

Waived if statement date is within3months
b. i 3 fEAE6H% 100 U
HK$100 if statement date is over 3 months

c. #1200 T
HK$200 for required month beyond a period of 12 month

Cash Account Overdue Interest

R/ FrER FHEWEE 300 5T
Reference Letter/ Audit Confirmation HK$300 per letter

BEZH FUHEE 100 T

Return Cheque HK$100 per transaction
BEXELK HHEBE 100 T

To Consult Cheque Record HK$100 per case

BEWR AR SHHEE 100 T

To Consult Dividend Record HK$100 per period

BEE |RAERE 100 o+ BITWE
Telegraphic Transfer HK$100 + Bank Charge
IR X FEATR HREE 120 0

Stop Cheque Payment HK$120 per transaction
RBE&EFBHMNE BB EM X +6%
Margin Account Overdue Interest Prime (quoted by BOC) +6%
R&EF RPN E BEEAME + 6%

Prime (quoted by BOC) + 6%

Uk EM42E, AARTRBEITARATES. ZEFUNEEMER, FBHEEAAES ZE.

The Charges above are for reference only. Charges are subject to change by the Company at any time without prior notice. Please contact your account Executive.
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